w w w . h e a t - s h e e t . c o m
HEAT-SHEET® MATERIAL PROPERTY DATA SHEET
Rev.101019
 Think With Logix TM 1 / 2
PRODUCT NAME
Heat-Sheet® - radiant floor heating expanded
polystyrene (EPS) panels
MANUFACTURER

To top of Heat-Sheet nodules = 0.043 ft3/ft2
For each additional inch of slab = 0.083 ft3/ft2
Product Nominal Panel
Thickness 1
Overall
Thickness 2
Average
R-value 3
Panels/
Bundle 7
Sqft/
Bundle 7
HS-R4 4 0.5” 1 3/8” 4 16 128
HS-R6 4 1.0” 1 7/8” 6 14 112
HS-R8 1.5” 2 3/8” 8 8 64
HS-R10 5,6 2.0” 2 7/8” 10 8 64
HS-R12 5,6 2.5” 3 3/8” 12 6 48
HS-R14 5,6 3.0” 3 7/8” 14 6 48
HS-R16.1 5,6,8 3.0” 3 7/8” 16.1 6 48
HS-R20 5,6 4 3/8” 5 1/4” 20 6 48
1. Refers to thickness of the panel minus the nodules (grid height per image shown).
2. Refers to thickness of nodule plus nominal panel thickness.
3. In accordance with ASTM C578, and CAN/ULC S701, at 750F (240C).  R-value is determined
based on weighted average R-value of nodule and panel profile.